

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1499th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON JANUARY 27, 2010 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. NICHOLAS M. YULO HON. RUBEN T. TORRES HON. BERNADETTE M. SOMCIO HON. FEDERICO A. MATTI HON. VICTOR B. JAVELLANA HON. JOBERT D. TAGOBADER HON. ROSARIO F. GAUDITE HON. MAXIMO D. MATTI HON. LORETO N. CAUNTOY HON. ELISEO T. YANONG, JR.

ABSENT:

HON. SERAFIN Z. JARA HON. ROMEO C. OBANDO

ON OFFICIAL BUSINESS: HON. JOSE ERMELO Z. JARA City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer SP Member SP Member

SP Member SP Member

SP Member-ABC President

RESOLUTION NO. 10-079

RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING THE DATE OF THE 1501st REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD FROM FEBRUARY 10, 2010 TO FEBRUARY 9, 2010.

WHEREAS, the Sangguniang Panlungsod has decided to transfer its 1501st Regular Session from February 10, 2010 to February 9, 2010, to give way to City Officials in accommodating guests and visitors in the opening of 44th Charter Anniversary of the City;

NOW THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Victor B. Javellana, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sangguniang

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolves, to transfer the date of the 1501st Regular Session of the Sangguniang Panlungsod from February 10, 2010 to February 9, 2010.

ATTESTED:

NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

ATTY. BRIAN N. MARTIR City Secretary (CGDH-I)